VDN: Announcement on issuing share to the public
On 06/05/2016, VINATEX Danang JSC announced the Announcement on issuing share to the public as follows:
 Name of organization: VINATEX Danang JSC
 Head office address: 25 Tran Quy Cap, Hai Chau Ward, Da Nang City

 Tel: 0511.3823725

Fax: 0511.3823367

I.  Offering share:

1. Name of share: share of VINATEX Danang JSC
2. Type of share: common share

3. Par value: VND 10,000 per share

4. Number of share offered: 993,910 shares
5. Amount of capital need to mobilize: VND 9,939,100,000

6. Record date: 23/02/2016

7. Date of issuing: 09/03/2016

8. Date of ending: 15/05/2016

9. Time for buying registration: 
For exist shareholders: from 09/03/2016 to 29/03/2016

For others: from 03/05/2016 to 15/05/2016

10. Date of payments:

- For exist shareholders: From 09/03/2016 to 31/03/2016

- For others: From 03/05/2016 to 15/05/2016

11. Date of ending transfer: Expected in May 2016 – June 2016

II. Underwriter

III Agency: None

IV. Issuing results

V. Summary results:

1. Total Shares issued: 993,910 shares (100%)

2. Total proceeds from issuing: VND 9,939,100,000

3. Total expenses:

- Auditing cost: VND 44,000,000

- Consulting cost: VND 29,700,000

- Money transferring cost: VND 1,100,000

4. Actual proceeds: VND 9,864,300

VI. Capital of the Company after issuing:

	No
	Criteria
	Value
	Number of shareholders
	Rate

	
	Total owner’s equity

Domestic shareholders, in which:

+ State shareholder:

+ Other shareholder:

Foreign shareholders
	9,000,000

20,939,100
	01

162
	100

30

70

	
	Detail:

- Founding Shareholders:

- Major shareholders:

- Shareholders who own under 1% of voting share
	9,595,550

11,299,650

43,900
	03

02

158
	32

37

31


List of major shareholders:

	No
	Shareholder
	Number of shares
	Ownership rate
	Note

	01
	Vinatex
	900,000
	30.06%
	

	02
	Le Thuc Duc
	638,115
	21.31%
	

	03
	Nguyen Van Ton
	491,850
	16.42%
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	2,029,965
	67.80%
	


